Henderson St. (0-1,0-0 GAC) -vs- Bemidji St. (1-0,0-0 NSIC)
11/10/23 at Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO

Date: 11/10/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\:déié:g? 1A(|;42 Henderson St. 35 28 63
Site: Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO Bemidji St. 39 37 76
Referees: Patrick Remis, Zach Goode, John Moore
Henderson St. 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Patterson,Zyon * 39 10-16 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 2 0 3 0 0 22
10  McDonald, Tim =3 23 5-8 1-1 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 0 0 2 11
21  Miholjcic, Tomislav * 21 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
00 King,Clarence % 21 1-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 3
11  Davis,Malek * 26 0-9 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Lewis,Ken 19 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 8
20 Stewart,KJ 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 6
03 Farmer,Chase 10 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6
01 Hipp,Rece 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
24  Rice,Neil 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 3-10 4-7 8-26 34 18 7 12 0 3 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88% 1-5 20.00% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 13-29 44.83% 2-5 40.00% 0-3 0.00%
Total 28-61 45.9% 3-10 30.0% 4-7 57.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0
Bemidji St. 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Sutherland,John * 38 12-17 0-2 5-8 7-6 13 2 3 4 0 0 29
21  Tennyson,Johnny o 35 6-11 3-7 3-3 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0 18
00 Albrecht,Dalton * 32 4-12 2-7 1-2 2-8 10 2 1 1 0 0 11
04  Williams,Brayden o 34 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 1 9
14  Schaefer,Colin * 38 2-7 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 4 6 4 0 4 7
24  Dayley,Daxton 12 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
02 Olson,Tate 8 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Davis,BJ 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 10-32 10-17 12-27 39 15 15 13 0 5 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 7-19 36.84% 6-12 50.00%
Second Half 15-31 48.39% 3-13 23.08% 4-5 80.00%
Total 28-61 45.9% 10-32 31.3% 10-17 58.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Fast Break Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bemidji St.

19:43 MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE 19:26 3-0 V3

19:08 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 18:41 5-3 V2

18:28 TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
TURNOVER by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV 18:05

18:05 STEAL by SCHAEFER,COLIN

17:52  5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
o= ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN

17:29 FOUL by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON 17:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
17:20 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALEK 17:11

o= REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
17:00 5-9 H4 GOOD 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
o= ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint) 16:40
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD, TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD, TIM(in the paint) 16:29 7-9 H2
16:15 MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD, TIM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD, TIM 16:06 9-9
15:39 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,COLIN
o= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 15:20
== REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
15:08 MISS 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
== REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
15:03 MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,TIM ==
15:03 FOUL by ALBRECHT,DALTON
15:03 SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
15:03 SUB IN by OLSON,TATE
SUB OUT by KING,CLARENCE 15:03
SUB OUT by MIHOLIJCIC, TOMISLAV 15:03
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEN 15:03
SUB IN by STEWART,K] 15:03
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,TIM 14:44
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MALEK --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KEN 14:36 11-12 H1
14:16 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint) 14:03 13-14 H1
13:49 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,TIM ==
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:42 15-14 V1
ASSIST by MCDONALD,TIM ==
13:23 FOUL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
13:23 TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:23
13:23 SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,COLIN
13:23 SUB OUT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
13:23 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
13:23 SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON
13:23 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
13:23 SUB IN by DAYLEY,DAXTON

SUB OUT by MCDONALD, TIM 13:23



SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALEK 13:23

SUB IN by HIPP,RECE 13:23
SUB IN by FARMER,CHASE 13:23
13:02 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEN 13:02 16-14 V2
GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEN 13:02 17-14 V3
12:41 MISS 3PTR by OLSON,TATE
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON --
FOUL by PATTERSON,ZYON 12:34
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ZYON 12:34
12:23 MISS 3PTR by DAYLEY,DAXTON
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,CHASE(in the paint) 12:06 19-14 V5
11:50 TURNOVER by ALBRECHT,DALTON
STEAL by FARMER,CHASE 11:50
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:47 21-14 V7
11:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:47 SUB OUT by OLSON,TATE
11:47 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
11:47 SUB IN by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
11:47 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
11:28 21-16 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by STEWART,KJ 11:17
TURNOVER by STEWART,K] 11:17
11:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
11:17 SUB IN by SCHAEFER,COLIN
SUB OUT by FARMER,CHASE 11:15
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TIM 11:15

10:58 21-19 V2 GOOD 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
-- ASSIST by DAYLEY,DAXTON

SUB OUT by MCDONALD, TIM 10:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALEK 10:32
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALEK 10:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
10:12 MISS JUMPER by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALEK 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
09:56 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by DAYLEY,DAXTON
-- ASSIST by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE 09:47
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEN 09:47
SUB IN by KING,CLARENCE 09:47
SUB IN by MCDONALD,TIM 09:47
09:14 21-24 H3 GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:14
09:14 SUB OUT by DAYLEY,DAXTON
09:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by STEWART,KJ 09:14
SUB IN by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV 09:14
09:09 21-26 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TENNYSON,JOHNNY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MALEK 08:57
08:57 STEAL by SCHAEFER,COLIN
08:45 TURNOVER by SCHAEFER,COLIN
STEAL by MCDONALD,TIM 08:45
MISS JUMPER by MIHOLJCIC, TOMISLAV 08:22
FOUL by MCDONALD,TIM 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
FOUL by DAVIS,MALEK 08:13
07:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
FOUL by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV 07:59



GOOD DUNK by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALEK

STEAL by MCDONALD,TIM

SUB OUT by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV
SUB IN by STEWART,KJ
MISS JUMPER by KING,CLARENCE(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDONALD,TIM
SUB OUT by KING,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by MCDONALD, TIM
SUB IN by LEWIS,KEN

SUB IN by FARMER,CHASE
FOUL by FARMER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KJ
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEN
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALEK

FOUL by PATTERSON,ZYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ZYON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALEK
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE

SUB IN by RICE,NEIL

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,K](in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,KEN

FOUL by RICE,NEIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE

07:59
07:59
07:58

07:38

07:25
07:19
07:19
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:01
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:44
06:44
06:44
05:59
05:57
05:47
05:44

05:36

05:18

05:11

04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39

21-27
23-27

23-28

25-28
25-30
27-30

27-31

29-31

H6
H4

H5

H3
H5
H3

H4

H2

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
TURNOVER by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

FOUL by SCHAEFER,COLIN
SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by OLSON,TATE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,TATE

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,TATE

REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ

SUB IN by DAYLEY,DAXTON

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
MISS FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS FT by OLSON,TATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OLSON,TATE

SUB OUT by OLSON,TATE
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON



SUB IN by PATTERSON,ZYON 03:58

03:41 FOUL by DAYLEY,DAXTON
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ZYON 03:41 30-31 H1
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ZYON 03:41 31-31
03:23 MISS LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
03:19 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
03:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
03:15 TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,CHASE 02:54

== REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
02:44 MISS 3PTR by DAYLEY,DAXTON

== REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
02:39 31-34 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,COLIN

== ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

TURNOVER by FARMER,CHASE 02:17
02:17 STEAL by SCHAEFER,COLIN
FOUL by FARMER,CHASE 02:16
02:16 31-35 H4 GOOD FT by SCHAEFER,COLIN
02:16 SUB OUT by DAYLEY,DAXTON
02:16 SUB IN by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEN 02:16
SUB OUT by FARMER,CHASE 02:16
SUB OUT by RICE,NEIL 02:16
SUB IN by KING,CLARENCE 02:16
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALEK 02:16
SUB IN by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV 02:16
02:16 MISS FT by SCHAEFER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON ==
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALEK 02:10
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint) 02:04 33-35 H2
ASSIST by STEWART,KJ ==
01:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
== REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
01:44 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ZYON 01:24
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KJ --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,K](in the paint) 01:14 35-35
00:55 35-37 H2 GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
SUB OUT by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV 00:47
SUB IN by MCDONALD, TIM 00:47
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD, TIM(in the paint) 00:40
== REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
00:24 TURNOVER by SCHAEFER,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALEK 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
FOUL by KING,CLARENCE 00:04
00:04 35-38 H 3 GOOD FT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
00:04 35-39 H4 GOOD FT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MALEK(in the paint) 00:01
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bemidji St.
SUB OUT by STEWART,K] 20:00
SUB IN by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint) 19:40 37-39 H?2

ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE ==



REBOUND DEF by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV

TURNOVER by KING,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,TIM
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,TIM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MALEK

MISS JUMPER by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

FOUL by MCDONALD,TIM
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,TIM
SUB IN by FARMER,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON
MISS JUMPER by MIHOLICIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,CLARENCE

SUB OUT by KING,CLARENCE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALEK

SUB OUT by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE

SUB IN by LEWIS,KEN

SUB IN by STEWART,KJ

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KJ
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ZYON
TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON
MISS JUMPER by FARMER,CHASE

37-41

39-41

39-43

39-46

41-46

41-48

41-49
43-49
43-51

H 4

H 2

H 4

H7

H5

H7

H8
H6
H8

MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

GOOII)) DUNK by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON

FOUL by SCHAEFER,COLIN
TURNOVER by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,COLIN
REBOUND OFF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
GOOD LAYUP by TENNYSON,JOHNNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON

MISS 3PTR by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by TENNYSON,JOHNNY(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
SUB IN by DAYLEY,DAXTON

GOOD FT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by TENNYSON,JOHNNY
SUB IN by OLSON,TATE

STEAL by SCHAEFER,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by DAYLEY,DAXTON



SUB OUT by FARMER,CHASE
SUB IN by MCDONALD, TIM

MISS LAYUP by HIPP,RECE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD, TIM(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS,KEN

SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE
SUB IN by DAVIS,MALEK

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD, TIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ZYON
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MALEK

GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCDONALD, TIM
SUB IN by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MALEK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEN(in the paint)

FOUL by STEWART,K]
TURNOVER by STEWART,K]

MISS 3PTR by MIHOLJCIC, TOMISLAV

TURNOVER by LEWIS,KEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MALEK
TURNOVER by LEWIS,KEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MALEK
SUB IN by KING,CLARENCE
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE

13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:39

13:14
12:55
12:46
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:18
12:07
12:03

11:43

11:31

11:22
11:03
10:28
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
09:54
09:54
09:28
09:10
08:46
08:38
08:21
08:08
08:08
07:50

07:26

07:03
06:52
06:44
06:35
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29
06:29

43-53

43-55
45-55

45-57

45-59
47-59

49-59

51-59

51-61

51-64

51-67

H12
H 10

H 14
H12

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,COLIN

GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OLSON, TATE
SUB IN by ALBRECHT,DALTON

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

FOUL by DAYLEY,DAXTON

SUB OUT by DAYLEY,DAXTON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,COLIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
ASSIST by ALBRECHT,DALTON

GOOD 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,COLIN

TURNOVER by SCHAEFER,COLIN



MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV
MISS LAYUP by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,CLARENCE
MISS LAYUP by KING,CLARENCE(in the paint)

FOUL by KING,CLARENCE
SUB OUT by STEWART,KJ
SUB IN by MCDONALD, TIM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON
ASSIST by HIPP,RECE

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,TIM

MISS 3PTR by KING,CLARENCE

MISS JUMPER by MIHOLJCIC,TOMISLAV(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MIHOLICIC, TOMISLAV

SUB IN by STEWART,KJ

MISS FT by KING,CLARENCE

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD, TIM

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD, TIM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD, TIM
ASSIST by KING,CLARENCE

REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RECE
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ZYON(in the paint)

MISS FT by PATTERSON,ZYON

FOUL by MCDONALD,TIM

REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RECE
GOOD 3PTR by HIPP,RECE(fastbreak)
FOUL by STEWART,K]

MISS FT by PATTERSON,ZYON

51-69 H 18

53-69 H 16

53-71

55-71

55-73

58-73

60-73

60-74

63-74

63-75
63-76

18

16

18

15

13

14

11

12
13

REBOUND DEF by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
FOUL by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,COLIN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by ALBRECHT,DALTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

FOUL by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,COLIN

GOOD DUNK by SUTHERLAND,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHAEFER,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by ALBRECHT,DALTON

FOUL by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
MISS FT by ALBRECHT,DALTON
REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,JOHN
FOUL by TENNYSON,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,COLIN



